
1406 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

WN 55.05.000 

H.O. 56.07 .034 

H.O. 56.07.036 

DN 59.03.001 

AK 59.03.001 

DN 60.01.022} 
60.01.028 

DN 70.14.001 

DN 73.15.141 
DN 73.29.009 

DN 73.32.029 

DN 74.03,019 
DN 74.03.031 

AK 83.02.009 

AK 83.07.021 

WN 84.08.019 
WN 84.08.019 
AK 84.09.000 

H.O. 84.10 .. 029 

11IE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 541-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

No. 47 

Effective 

From To* Normal I Pref. 

·-------------~----c-------'----~-----~-------------

Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale, when declared 
by a manufacturer for his use, only in making 
hoisery 

Discontinuous synthetic fabric, not exceeding 
200 g/m 1, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making apparel; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by them in 
making apparel 

Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceeding 
200 g/m 2, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making apparel; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by them in 
making apparel 

Bonded Fabric, being non woven fabric composed 
of polyester continuous filament fibres, when 
declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him; or 
(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer 

for use by him, only in making; 
(a) Footwear 
(b) Base cloth for asphalt roofing 
(c) Electric cable wrapping basecloth for PVC 

coating/lamination 
(d) Backing for tufted carpet 
(e) Backing for caepet under-lay 
(f) Base cloth for pipe wrapping 

XMA 230, 70% nylon, 30% acrylic binder, 230 
g/m 1, for use in making air filters 

Screen printed fabrics containing elastomeric fibres, 
when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making swimwear; or 

(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making swimwear 

Bent tiffany style glassware, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
tiffany style lighting 

Hard drawn steel wire for pre-stressed concrete 
Stock feeder chain, big dutchman champion 

(15-15-5001) and challenger (15-15-5005) 
Drive screws, when declared by a manufacturer 

solely in making immersion thermostats, used on 
electric water heating cylinders 

Brassbar7.14mm x 1.2mm .. 
High conductivity annealed copper strip, with 

squareedges2.5 mm x 1.0mm 
Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery 

and harness, viz: 
Acme snaps, a buckle and snap fastener arrange

ment back to back 
Fiber-optic internal inspection light, for use in 

examining gas cylinder interiors for faults 
PMV positional controllers, 1500 series .. 
Martonair positional controller, series M/ 1840 
Spare and service parts for mechanically propelled 

road rollers as may be approved 
Shurflo 200 series diaphragm pumps, when declared 

for use only in making agricultural spray machines 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

, AulFree 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

15 901055G 

15 202807H 

15 204206B 

201461A 

917913F 
I 

15 : 205314E 

15 205235A 

99 109310L 
99 1095031. 

15 203987H 

15 204791J 
908841F 

15 917911K 

99 917955A 

10 901286K 
10 900779C 
15 917947L 

10 206094K 

1/9/81 

1/7/80 

1/10/80 

1/7/80 

l; 12/81 

1/4/81 

1/12/80 

1/7/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/79 

1/11/80 
1/7/81 

1/12/81 

1/3/82 

1/12/81 
1/6/81 
1/3/82 

l/8/81 

30/9/84 

30/6/84 

30/9/84 

31/12/85 

30/9/85 

31/3/85 

31/3/85 

30,, 9/85 
31/12/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/9/85 

31/3/85 

31/12/84 
30/9/84 
30/6/86 

31; 12/82 


