THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 541—continued APPROVALS—continued

		APPROVALS—CO	<i></i>			1		
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
wn	55.05.000	Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale, when declared by a manufacturer for his use, only in making	Free	Free	15	901055G	1/9/81	30/9/84
H.O.	56.07.034	hoisery Discontinuous synthetic fabric, not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in	Free	Free	15	202807Н	1/7/80	30/6/84
H.O.	56.07.036	making apparel Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel	Free	Free	15	204206B	1/10/80	30/9/84
DN	59.03.001	Bonded Fabric, being non woven fabric composed of polyester continuous filament fibres, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him; or (2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making;	Free		••	201461A	1/7/80	31/12/85
		 (a) Footwear (b) Base cloth for asphalt roofing (c) Electric cable wrapping basecloth for PVC coating/lamination (d) Backing for tufted carpet 						
AK	59.03.001	(e) Backing for carpet under-lay (f) Base cloth for pipe wrapping XMA 230, 70% nylon, 30% acrylic binder, 230	Free		••	917913F	1/12/81	30/9/85
DN	60.01.022 60.01.028	g/m², for use in making air filters Screen printed fabrics containing elastomeric fibres, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making swimwear; or (2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making swimwear	Free	Free	15	205314E	1/4/81	31/3/85
DN	70.14.001	Bent tiffany style glassware, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making tiffany style lighting	Free	Free	15	205235A	1/12/80	31/3/85
DN DN	73.15.141 73.29.009	Hard drawn steel wire for pre-stressed concrete Stock feeder chain, big dutchman champion (15-15-5001) and challenger (15-15-5005)	5 Free	Aul Free Free	99 99	109310L 109503L	1/7/78 1/7/78	30,9/85 31/12/85
DN	73.32.029	Drive screws, when declared by a manufacturer solely in making immersion thermostats, used on electric water heating cylinders	Free	Free	15	203987H	1/7/79	30/6/85
DN DN	74.03.019 74.03.031	Brass bar 7.14 mm × 1.2 mm High conductivity annealed copper strip, with	Free Free	Free	15	204791J 908841F	1/11/80 1/7/81	30/6/85 30/6/85
AK	83.02.009	square edges 2.5 mm × 1.0 mm Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery and harness, viz: Acme snaps, a buckle and snap fastener arrangement back to back	Free	Free	15	917911K	1/12/81	30/9/85
AK	83.07.021	Fiber-optic internal inspection light, for use in examining gas cylinder interiors for faults	Free	Free	99	917955A	1/3/82	31/3/85
WN	84.08.019	PMV positional controllers, 1500 series	Free	Free	10	901286K	1/12/81	31/12/84
WN AK	84.08.019 84.09.000	Martonair positional controller, series M/1840 Spare and service parts for mechanically propelled road rollers as may be approved	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	900779C 917947L	1/6/81 1/3/82	30/9/84 30/6/86
H.O.	84.10.029	Shurflo 200 series diaphragm pumps, when declared for use only in making agricultural spray machines	Free	Free	10	206094K	1/8/81	31/12/82